Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked for:
Has your Authority sought either internal or external legal advice as to what contributes “sufficient provision of children’s centres to meet local need” under the Childcare Act 2006 and the Apprenticeships, Skills, Children & Learning Act 2009?
Yes, Leicester City Council sought legal advice.

If so, please could you send me a copy of this advice?

For your information this letter constitutes a refusal notice under Section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because an exemption under Section 42 of the Act is being applied as the information is subject to Legal Professional Privilege.

Section 42, Legal Professional Privilege; information shared is covered by advice privilege and litigation privilege and ensures that the confidential relationship between lawyer and client is protected. Advice privilege relates to communications between a person and his lawyer provided they are confidential and written for the purpose of obtaining legal advice or assistance. Litigation privilege covers information created for the dominant (main) purpose of giving or obtaining legal advice, or, for lawyers to use in preparing a case for litigation. This covers communications between lawyers and third parties where said communications are made for the purpose of litigation. 
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance and Risk
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
4th Floor City Hall

115 Charles Street

Leicester  
LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

